February 4, 2011

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Hearing Room A

8:00 A.M. ID# 5006
MEMBERS PRESENT: Co-Chair, Rep. Barnhart
Co-Chair, Rep. Berger
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Brewer
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Bailey
Rep. Bentz
Rep. Gelser
Rep. Read
Rep. Wand
STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Corinne Gavette, Office Manager
Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist
Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist
Dae Baek, Economist
Christine Broniak, Economist
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant
WITNESSES PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, HD13
John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
Sarah Miller, Business Oregon
Susan Thompson, Chair, Marion County Board of Appeals
Bob Vroman, Clackamas County Assessor
Michael Selvaggio
Gwen Griffith, Executive Director, Oregon Facilities Authority
Sharon Banks, CEO, Cascade Sierra Solutions
Mike Schrader, Bond Counsel
ISSUES HEARD: Public Hearing HB 2205, HB 2477, HB 2478
Bill Introduction
HREV
2/4/2011 8:03:02 AM
8:03:05 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:03:08 AM Meeting Called to Order
8:03:35 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:03:37 AM OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2478
8:04:10 AM Christine Broniak, Economist
8:04:11 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:04:54 AM Rep. Nancy Nathanson
8:05:18 AM {Exhibit} A — HB2477, HB2478 Written testimony, Rep. Nancy Nathanson,
1 pp.
8:06:58 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:07:18 AM John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
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8:07:48 AM
8:10:44 AM
8:10:51 AM
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Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist

{Exhibit} D — HB2205 Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
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{Exhibit} E — HB2205 Oregon Facilities Authority, 2010 Annual Report,

Michael Selvaggio, 36 pp.
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CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2205
OPENED WORK SESSION ON BILL INTRODUCTION
Co-Chair Berger

{Exhibit} F - LC Drafts for Introduction, Paul Warner, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Moves LC 1632, LC 2230, LC 2584, LC 2747, LC 3578, LC
3579, LC 3580, LC 3581, LC 3582, LC 3583, LC 3584, LC 3585, and LC
3586 be adopted as committee bills.
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9:55:44 AM
9:55:53 AM
9:55:55 AM
9:56:01 AM
9:56:14 AM
9:56:16 AM

ORDER: Hearing no objection, the Chair so ordered.
Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON BILL INTRODUCTION
Warner

Co-Chair Barnhart

Adjourned the Meeting

HREV - Exhibits
2/4/2011 8:03:02 AM

8:05:18 AM

8:10:51 AM
8:44:53 AM
9:11:29 AM
9:14:43 AM
9:54:07 AM

{Exhibit} A — HB 2477,HB 2478, Written testimony, Rep. Nancy
Nathanson, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} B — HB 2478, Bill Overview, John Phillips, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C — HB 2477, Bill Overview, John Phillips, 3 pp.

{Exhibit} D — HB 2205, Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} E — HB 2205, Written testimony, Michael Selvaggio, 36 pp.
{Exhibit} F - LC Drafts for Introduction, Paul Warner, 1 pp.
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